

RESOLUTION No. 238-2000

OF THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS OF THE COUNTY OF EL DORADO

INCREASE IN PUBLIC HEALTH DEPARTMENT IMPREST CASH ACCOUNT

WHEREAS, the South Lake Tahoe branch of the Public Health Department, in its daily business, handles cash transactions; and

WHEREAS, it has been determined that the petty cash on hand at present is insufficient for the Department's daily needs;

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, that the Board of Supervisors of the County of El Dorado hereby increases the Public Health Department's South Lake Tahoe imprest petty cash account from \$50 to \$125.

PASSED AND ADOPTED by the Board of Supervisors of the Cou	
Board, held on the 22nd day of August 2000	_,XXx, by the following vote of said Board:
RÁY	s:SUPERVISORS: WILLIAM S. BRADLEY, MOND J. NUTTING, J. MARK NIELSEN, NY HUMPHREYS, DAVID A. SOLARO
ATTEST	
DIXIE L. FOOTE Noe	s: NONE
Clerk of the Board of Supervisors Absent:	NONE /
By Margaret & Moody Chairman, Bo	nstably pard of Supervisors
I CERTIFY THAT:	/
THE FOREGOING INSTRUMENT IS A CORRECT COPY OF THE	ORIGINAL ON FILE IN THIS OFFICE
Date	
ATTEST: DIXIE L. FOOTE, Clerk of the Board of Supervisors of the County of El Dorado, State of California.	
Ву	

12-0987 2C 1 of 1

Deputy Clerk